

Ref No: PSB/HO/Shares Cell / 52 /2024-25

July 26, 2024

To,

BSE Limited, Department of Corporate Services, 25 th floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001. SCRIP ID : PSB SCRIP CODE : 533295	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C – 1, Block – G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051. SYMBOL: PSB SERIES: EQ
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Dear Sir,

Reg: Punjab & Sind Bank – Press Release dated July 26, 2024

We are forwarding a copy of Press Release dated July 26, 2024 issued by the Bank on Reviewed Unaudited Financial Results of the Bank for the Quarter (Q1) ended 30.06.2024.

The same can also be viewed on the website of the Bank i.e. <https://punjabandsindbank.co.in/>

This is for your information & records.

Yours faithfully

Saket Mehrotra
Company Secretary





ਪ੍ਰੇਸ ਵਿਯੁਪਤਿ

ਦਿਨਾਂਕ : 26.07.2024

30 ਜੂਨ, 2024 ਕੋ ਸਮਾਪਤ ਤਿਮਾਹੀ ਕੇ ਲਿਏ ਵਿਧੀਯ ਪਰਿਣਾਮ

ਵਰ੍ਥ-ਦਰ-ਵਰ੍ਥ ਆਧਾਰ ਪਰ ਕਾਰ੍ਯ-ਨਿ਷ਪਾਦਨ ਕੇ ਉਲੇਖਨੀਯ ਤਥ੍ਯ

- ❖ ਕੁਲ ਕਾਰੋਬਾਰ ਮੇਂ 7.10% ਕੀ ਵ੍ਰੁਦ੍ਧਿ ਦਰ੍ਯ ਕੀ ਗ੍ਯੈਂ ਓਰ ਯਹ ₹2,08,331 ਕਰੋਡੁ ਰਹਾ।
- ❖ ਕੁਲ ਜਮਾ ਮੇਂ 5.59% ਕੀ ਵ੍ਰੁਦ੍ਧਿ ਹੁੰ ਤਥਾ ਖੁਦਰਾ ਸਾਵਧਿ ਜਮਾਓਂ ਮੇਂ 10.15% ਕੀ ਪਰ੍ਯਾਪਤ ਵ੍ਰੁਦ੍ਧਿ ਪਰਿਲਖਿਤ ਹੁੰ।
- ❖ ਕੁਲ ਅਗ੍ਰਿਮੋਂ ਮੇਂ 9.24% ਕੀ ਵ੍ਰੁਦ੍ਧਿ ਹੁੰ, ਜਬਕਿ ਰੈਮ ਅਗ੍ਰਿਮੋਂ ਮੇਂ 15.69% ਕੀ ਉਲੇਖਨੀਯ ਵ੍ਰੁਦ੍ਧਿ ਦਰ੍ਯ ਕੀ ਗ੍ਯੈਂ।
- ❖ ਖੁਦਰਾ ਅਗ੍ਰਿਮੋਂ ਮੇਂ 22.99% ਕੀ ਵ੍ਰੁਦ੍ਧਿ ਹੁੰ ਓਰ ਏਮਏਸਏਮਏ ਅਗ੍ਰਿਮੋਂ ਮੇਂ 13.63% ਕੀ ਵ੍ਰੁਦ੍ਧਿ ਹੁੰ।
- ❖ ਸਕਲ ਅਗ੍ਰਿਮੋਂ ਮੇਂ ਰੈਮ ਅਗ੍ਰਿਮ (%) 292 ਬੀਪੀਏਸ ਬਢਕਰ 49.57% ਸੇ 52.49% ਹੋ ਗਯਾ।
- ❖ ਪਰਿਚਾਲਨ ਲਾਭ ਮੇਂ 23.35% ਓਰ ਸੁਢ੍ਧ ਲਾਭ ਮੇਂ 18.95% ਕੀ ਵ੍ਰੁਦ੍ਧਿ ਹੁੰ।
- ❖ ਸਕਲ ਏਨਪੀਏ ਅਨੁਪਾਤ ਮੇਂ 208 ਬੀਪੀਏਸ ਓਰ ਨਿਵਲ ਏਨਪੀਏ ਅਨੁਪਾਤ ਮੇਂ 36 ਬੀਪੀਏਸ ਕਾ ਸੁਧਾਰ ਹੁਆ।
- ❖ ਬੈਂਕ ਕਾ ਠੁਗਨ ਜਮਾ ਅਨੁਪਾਤ 244 ਬੀਪੀਏਸ ਬਢਕਰ 70.32% ਸੇ 72.76% ਹੋ ਗਯਾ।

ਤਿਮਾਹੀ ਦਰ ਤਿਮਾਹੀ ਆਧਾਰ ਪਰ ਕਾਰ੍ਯ-ਨਿ਷ਪਾਦਨ ਕੇ ਉਲੇਖਨੀਯ ਤਥ੍ਯ

- ❖ ਸੁਢ੍ਧ ਲਾਭ ਮੇਂ 30.94% ਕੀ ਵ੍ਰੁਦ੍ਧਿ ਹੁੰ।
- ❖ ਸੁਢ੍ਧ ਬ੍ਯਾਜ ਆਯ ਮੇਂ 23.37% ਕੀ ਵ੍ਰੁਦ੍ਧਿ ਹੁੰ।
- ❖ ਨਿਵੇਸ਼ ਪਰ ਪ੍ਰਤਿਫਲ (%) ਮੇਂ 23 ਬੀਪੀਏਸ ਕਾ ਸੁਧਾਰ ਹੁਆ।
- ❖ ਬੈਂਕ ਕੇ ਨਿਵਲ ਬ੍ਯਾਜ ਮਾਰ੍ਯਿਨ-ਨਿਮ (%) ਮੇਂ 37 ਬੀਪੀਏਸ ਕਾ ਸੁਧਾਰ ਹੁਆ।
- ❖ ਔਸਤ ਆਸਤਿਯੋਂ ਪਰ ਪ੍ਰਤਿਫਲ (%) ਮੇਂ 12 ਬੀਪੀਏਸ ਕਾ ਸੁਧਾਰ ਹੁਆ।
- ❖ ਸੀਆਰਏਆਰ (%), 14 ਬੀਪੀਏਸ ਬਢਕਰ 17.16% ਸੇ ਬਢਕਰ 17.30% ਹੋ ਗਯਾ।



ਵਿੱਤੀਯ ਵਰ੍ਹ 2024-25 ਕੀ ਪ੍ਰਥਮ ਤਿਮਾਹੀ ਕੇ ਉਲੇਖਨੀਯ ਤਥ (ਵਰ੍ਹ-ਦਰ-ਵਰ੍ਹ)

ਮਾਨਦੰਡ	ਵਿੱਤੀਯ ਵਰ੍ਹ 23-24 ਪ੍ਰਥਮ ਤਿਮਾਹੀ	ਵਿੱਤੀਯ ਵਰ੍ਹ 24-25 ਪ੍ਰਥਮ ਤਿਮਾਹੀ	ਸੰਵ੍ਰੁੱਢਿ (%)
ਕੁਲ ਕਾਰੋਬਾਰ (ਕਰੋੜ ਮੈਂ)	194525	208331	7.10
ਕੁਲ ਜਮਾ (ਕਰੋੜ ਮੈਂ)	114211	120593	5.59
ਕਾਸਾ ਜਮਾਰਾਸ਼ਿਯਾਂ (ਕਰੋੜ ਮੈਂ)	36194	38134	5.36
ਖੁਦਰਾ ਸਾਵਧਿ ਜਮਾਰਾਸ਼ਿ (ਕਰੋੜ ਮੈਂ)	46616	51346	10.15
ਕੁਲ ਅਗ੍ਰਿਮ (ਕਰੋੜ ਮੈਂ)	80314	87738	9.24
ਰੈਮ ਅਗ੍ਰਿਮ (ਕਰੋੜ ਮੈਂ)	39809	46056	15.69
ਖੁਦਰਾ ਅਗ੍ਰਿਮ (ਕਰੋੜ ਮੈਂ)	14227	17498	22.99
ਕ੍ਰੁੱਸ਼ਿ ਅਗ੍ਰਿਮ (ਕਰੋੜ ਮੈਂ)	11200	12217	9.08
ਐਮਐਸਐਮਐਓ ਅਗ੍ਰਿਮ (ਕਰੋੜ ਮੈਂ)	14382	16341	13.63
ਸਕਲ ਅਗ੍ਰਿਮ ਮੈਂ ਰੈਮ ਅਗ੍ਰਿਮ (%)	49.57	52.49	292 ਬੀਪੀਐਸ
ਬ੍ਰੁੱਯਾਜ ਆਯ (ਕਰੋੜ ਮੈਂ)	2316	2652	14.51
ਗੈਰ-ਬ੍ਰੁੱਯਾਜ ਆਯ (ਕਰੋੜ ਮੈਂ)	178	194	8.99
ਅਗ੍ਰਿਮ ਪਰ ਪ੍ਰਤਿਫਲ (ਵਾਓਐਓ) (%)	8.45	8.70	25 ਬੀਪੀਐਸ
ਨਿਵੇਸ਼ ਪਰ ਪ੍ਰਤਿਫਲ (%)	6.75	7.05	30 ਬੀਪੀਐਸ
ਪਰਿਚਾਲਨ ਲਾਭ (ਕਰੋੜ ਮੈਂ)	257	317	23.35
ਸ਼ੁਦ੍ਰੁੱਢ ਲਾਭ (ਕਰੋੜ ਮੈਂ)	153	182	18.95
ਸਕਲ ਐਨਪੀਐ %	6.80	4.72	(208) ਬੀਪੀਐਸ
ਨਿਵਲ ਐਨਪੀਐ %	1.95	1.59	(36) ਬੀਪੀਐਸ
ਠ੍ਰੁੱਠਾਨ ਜਮਾ ਅਨੁਪਾਤ	70.32	72.76	244 ਬੀਪੀਐਸ
ਸੀਓਟੀ -1 (%)	14.46	14.80	34 ਬੀਪੀਐਸ
ਸੀਆਰਐਆਰ (%)	17.19	17.30	11 ਬੀਪੀਐਸ



वित्त वर्ष 2024-25 की प्रथम तिमाही में प्रमुख घटनाक्रम:

- ✓ बैंक ने भारतीय सेना के साथ समझौता ज्ञापन पर हस्ताक्षर किए जिसके अंतर्गत सेवारत कर्मियों और पेंशनभोगियों के लिए सर्वश्रेष्ठ वेतन पैकेज प्रस्तावित किया गया।
- ✓ बैंक ने अपने डिजिटल प्लेटफॉर्म के माध्यम से कार ऋण देने के लिए मारुति सुजुकी इंडिया लिमिटेड के साथ गठजोड़ किया।
- ✓ बैंक ने ग्राहकों के धन सृजन हेतु स्टॉक और म्यूचुअल फंड निवेश के लिए मेसर्स फिसडम के साथ सहकार्यता किया।
- ✓ बैंक ने मोबाइल एटीएम आरंभ किया।
- ✓ नई पीढ़ी के ग्राहकों को आकर्षित करने के लिए बैंक ने सफदरजंग एन्क्लेव, नई दिल्ली में मॉडल शाखा आरंभ की।



PRESS RELEASE

Date: 26.07.2024

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2024

Performance Highlights on Year-on-Year Basis

- ❖ Total Business registered a growth of 7.10 % and stood at Rs.2,08,331 Cr.
- ❖ Total Deposit grew by 5.59 %, and Retail Term Deposits shown a good growth of 10.15%.
- ❖ Total advances grew by 9.24%, whereas RAM advances registered a healthy growth of 15.69%.
- ❖ Retail advances grew by 22.99% and MSME advances grew by 13.63%.
- ❖ RAM Advances (%) to Gross Advances improved by 292 bps from 49.57% to 52.49%.
- ❖ Operating Profit up by 23.35 % and Net Profit up by 18.95%.
- ❖ Gross NPA ratio improved by 208 bps and Net NPA ratio improved by 36 bps.
- ❖ CD Ratio of the Bank improved by 244 bps from 70.32% to 72.76%.

Performance Highlights on Quarter-on-Quarter Basis

- ❖ Net Profit up by 30.94 %.
- ❖ Net Interest Income grew by 23.37 %.
- ❖ Yield on Investment (%) improved by 23 bps.
- ❖ Net Interest Margin (%) of the Bank improved by 37 bps.
- ❖ Return on Avg. Assets (%) improved by 12 bps.
- ❖ CRAR (%) improved by 14 bps from 17.16% to 17.30%.



Q1 FY2024-25 Key Highlights (Y-o-Y)

Parameters	Q1 FY 23-24	Q1 FY 24-25	Growth (%)
Total Business (in Cr)	194525	208331	7.10
Total Deposit (in Cr)	114211	120593	5.59
CASA Deposits (in Cr)	36194	38134	5.36
Retail Term Deposits (In Cr)	46616	51346	10.15
Total Advances (in Cr)	80314	87738	9.24
RAM Advances (in Cr)	39809	46056	15.69
Retail Advances (in Cr)	14227	17498	22.99
Agriculture Advances (in Cr)	11200	12217	9.08
MSME Advances (in Cr)	14382	16341	13.63
RAM Advances (%) to Gross Advances	49.57	52.49	292 bps
Interest Income (In Cr)	2316	2652	14.51
Non-Interest Income (in Cr)	178	194	8.99
Yield on Advances (YoA) (%)	8.45	8.70	25 bps
Yield on Investment (%)	6.75	7.05	30 bps
Operating Profit (in Cr)	257	317	23.35
Net Profit (in Cr)	153	182	18.95
GNPA %	6.80	4.72	(208) bps
NNPA%	1.95	1.59	(36) bps
CD Ratio	70.32	72.76	244 bps
CET- 1 (%)	14.46	14.80	34 bps
CRAR (%)	17.19	17.30	11 bps

Major Developments in Q1 FY 2024-25:

- ✓ Bank signed a MoU with the Indian Army offering a best-in-class salary package for serving personnel and pensioners.
- ✓ Bank tied-up with Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. for extending Car loans through their digital platform.
- ✓ Bank collaborated with M/s FISDOM for Stocks & Mutual Fund Investments for wealth building of customers.
- ✓ Bank launched mobile ATM.
- ✓ Bank opened Model Branch at Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi to attract the new Gen Customers.